
 

LGB Terms of Office – March 2021 
 
 

 

Title 
First 
Name 

Surname Type 
Role/Link/ 

Monitor 
Start End RVHS E-mail 

Mr Lewis Ansell Parent  27.02.20 26.02.24 lansell@rodingvalley.net 

Mr Tony Barritt Co-opted  06.06.19 08.01.23 tbarritt@rodingvalley.net 

Mr Simon Bostock Co-opted  09.01.15 08.01.23 sbostock@rodingvalley.net 

Mr Owain James Co-opted  14.07.16 08.01.23 ojames@rodingvalley.net 

Mrs Margaret James Co-opted  SEN 14.07.16 08.01.23 mjames@rodingvalley.net 

Ms Sharon Jenner Headteacher  03.04.17 officio sjenner@rodingvalley.net 

Ms Sarah Jones Co-opted  Vice Chair 06.12.16 02.12.24 sajones@rodingvalley.net 

Mr Chrys Perera Co-opted  09.01.15 08.01.23 cperera@rodingvalley.net 

Mr John New Parent  18 03 21 17.03.25 jnew@rodingvalley.net 

 
Mr 

 
Frank 

 
Solarz 

 
Co-opted 

Standards 
Chair 

 
09.01.15 

 
08.01.23 

 
fsolarz@rodingvalley.net 

 
Mr 

 
Gary 

 
Stone 

 
Co-opted 

Finance 
Chair 

 
09.01.15 

 
08.01.23 

 
gstone@rodingvalley.net 

Mr David Tisdale Staff  10.11.15 04.12.23 dtisdale@rodingvalley.net 

Mr Paul Wershof Co-opted Chair 09.01.15 08.01.23 pwershof@rodingvalley.net 

 
Mrs 

 
Susan 

 
Wiseman 

 
Co-opted 

Health & 
Safety and 
Safeguarding 

 
09.01.15 

 
08.01.23 

 
swiseman@rodingvalley.net 

Former Governors Resigned  

 
Mr 

 
Gary 

 
Stone 

 
Co-opted 

Finance 
Chair 

  
03.12.20 

 

Mr Pesh Kapasiawala Co-opted Safeguarding 07.03.19 15.09.21 pkapasiawala@rodingvalley.net 
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